

(
SLP(C)No. 52 OF 2001
ITEM No.26

Court No. 7

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.52/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2000 in CCC 542/98
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M. MOHAN KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P. NALLA THAMPY THERA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment & with prayer for interim relief & office report)

With

C.A.No.104-105/2001

(with prayer for interim relief & office report)

Date : 08/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Caveator-In-Person,Adv.

in CA 104-105/2001 Mr. Rajinder Sachhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr. RR Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

...L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted in SLP(C) 52/2001.

Stay confirmed.

As the main matter is admitted contempt proceedings shall
remain stayed.

Liberty to mention for early hearing before the
appropriate Bench.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master