

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7079 OF 2001

M. MOHAN KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P. NALLA THAMPY THERA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal Nos.104-105 of 2001  
(With application for impleadment and office report)

Civil Appeal No.899 of 2001  
(With office report)

Date: 28/11/2007 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan,Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.  
Mr. Samrath Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In-Person (N/P)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. Manoj V. George,Adv.  
  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

....2/-

-2-

Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.  
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.  
  
Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri,Adv.  
  
Mr. A.X. Varghese,Adv.  
Mr. Boby Augustine,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.1, who appears in-person, in Civil Appeal No.7079 of 2001, has sent a letter for grant of six months' time. Earlier also, similar prayer was made and the case was adjourned.

Place the appeals after three months.

Let the first respondent in-person be intimated that no further adjournment shall be granted and in case he fails to appear on the next date, the case shall be heard in his absence.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master